\$65.00 4484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM836543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/11/2022
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apiary Holdings, LLC		02/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Honeybee Robotics, LLC	02/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Honeybee Robotics, LLC
Street Address:	1830 LEFTHAND CIRCLE
City:	LONGMONT
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80501
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4484307	HONEYBEE ROBOTICS
Registration Number:	6687400	PLANETVAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: bostontrademarks@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Toms, Esq., McCarter & English LLP

Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138187-90201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Toms

REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0780

TRADEMARK

SIGNATURE:	/Keith Toms/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Certificate of Merger (Assignment 2 of 2)#page1.tif		
source=Certificate of Merger (Assignment 2 of 2)#page2.tif		
source=Certificate of Merger (Assignment 2 of 2)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0781



Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, STEVE R. HOBBS, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the below listed "Merging Entity/Entities" into:

APIARY HOLDINGS, LLC Changing name to HONEYBEE ROBOTICS, LLC

WA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

UBI: 604 849 336

Effective Date: 02/11/2022 Filing Date: 02/11/2022

Merging Entities:

NOT QUALIFIED IN WA HONEYBEE ROBOTICS, LTD.



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Steve R. Hobbs, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 02/11/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0782

FILED Secretary of State State of Washington

Date Filed: 02/11/2022 Effective Date: 02/11/2022 UBI No: 604 849 336

ARTICLES OF MERGER by and among

HONEYBEE ROBOTICS, LTD.

(a Nevada corporation)

with and into

APIARY HOLDINGS, LLC (a Washington limited liability company)

Pursuant to RCW 25.15.426 of the Washington Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby submits the following Articles of Merger.

- The name and form of each constituent organization and the jurisdiction of its 1 governing statute are:
 - a. Honeybee Robotics, Ltd., a Nevada corporation
 - b. Apiary Holdings, LLC, a Washington limited liability company
- The surviving organization is Honeybee Robotics, LLC, a Washington limited 2. liability company (the "Surviving Company").
- The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time will continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.
- Article One of the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is: Honeybee Robotics, LLC.

- For each of the above-referenced constituent organizations, the merger described herein was approved as required by and in accordance with the Washington Limited Liability Company Act and Chapter 78 of Nevada Revised Statutes, as applicable.
 - These Articles of Merger shall become effective as of February 11, 2022. 6.

(Signature Page Follows)

4876-3368-5259v.1 0063536-000029

Work Order #: 2022021100103496 - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0783 **eived: \$90.00

te: 02/11/2022

EXECUTED on February 3, 2022.

SURVIVING COMPANY:

APIARY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

Name: Paul T. Weber

Title: Secretary

DISAPPEARING COMPANY:

HONEYBEE ROBOTICS, LTD., a Nevada corporation

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Director,

Board of Directors

(Signature Page to Articles of Merger)

Page: 2 of 2

Work Order #: 2022021100103496 - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0784 'eived: \$90.00

e: 02/11/2022